Commission Court roorn.

6. In compliance of the letter., Qated ffi.f.2.f024 and 23.12.2024, the petitioner

on 10.1.2025 submitted an additional datA for fY 2027-28, ff 2028-29 & FY 2029-

30 as per APSERC (MYT) Regulations, 2024 along with requisite fee of Rs

7,50,0001- [Rupees Seven lakh fifty Thousand] only.

7. The comrnission by its letter, dated 16.01.2025 had directed the petitioner to

publish the petition details in abridged form in local newspapers, seekinE

comments and suggestions from public and stakeholders givinE 2L days' tlrne

period.